PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Mark A. ODELL | 05/12/2003 |
| Edward M. SCHEIDT | 05/12/2003 |
| C. Jay WACK | 05/13/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TecSec Incorporated |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 1953 Gallows Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 220 |
| City: | Vienna |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22182 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7069448 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 76587.000002 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey S. Leaning |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0786 H \$40.00 /0694

501081541

source=7069448-Assignment#page1.tif source=7069448-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number STSPT46

| whereas <u>Mark A. ODELL, Edward M. SCHE</u> to collectively as "Applicant", has/have develor <u>CONTEXT ORIENTED CRYPTO PROCESS</u> | |
|--|--|
| | Patent was filed on 12/05/2003 |
| ☐ for which an application for a United States | Patent was executed on, |
| and | · |
| | Gallows Road Suite 220, Vienna, Virginia 22181- ous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in |
| acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and the said invention in the United States, and the entipatents that may be granted therefor in the United States and Trademar | ks to issue any said United States patents to he full end of the term for which any said patents |
| United States, whether by international treaty of in and to any and all related or counterpart pate therefor in any said foreign country or region. It respective foreign patent authority to issue any benefit, to the full end of the term for which any | ich Applicant has similar rights to those held in the or otherwise, and the entire right, title, and interest ent applications and patents that may be granted |
| Agreed: | |
| APPLICANT: Signature: Marks Chiu | WITNESS: La S & Z |
| Name: Mark A. ODELL | Name: KANEN BUNKANDSMAIEN |
| Date: <u>\$-/2-63</u> | Address: 1748 STUANT POINTE (ANE HENNOON, VA 20170 |
| | <u> </u> |
| APPLICANT: Signature: | WITNESS: War S Fr. |
| Name: Edward M. SCHEIDT | Name: KATEN BUNKARDSMAIEN |
| Date: <u>3//2/03</u> | Address: 1148 STWART POINTE CANE |
| | |
| | |

PATENT

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0788

APPLICANT: WITNESS: Signature:

Name: C.Jay WACK Name: KATEU SU

Date: 05-18-03 Address: 1748 STUANT POWTE (ANE

HERWOON, VA 20170

PATENT

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0789